BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	File No. EO-2015-0240
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	File No. EO-2015-0241
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO'S AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S NOTICE OF FILING OF PY2019 FINAL EM&V REPORTS

COMES NOW Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West")(collectively the "Company")¹ and state to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as follows:

1. On September 11, 2020, the final PY2019 Evaluation, Measurement, and Verification Reports ("EM&V Reports") for both Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West were provided to all parties.

WHEREFORE, the Company files their respective EM&V Reports in their respective dockets.

¹Effective October 7, 2019, Evergy Metro Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro adopted the service territory and tariffs of Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West adopted the service territory and tariffs of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO").

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 556-2785 (Phone) (816) 556-2110 (Fax) rob.hack@evergy.com roger.steiner@everg.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 1st day of October 2020, to all counsel of record.

|s| Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack